

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).920/2012

PUSHPA VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aarif Ali,adv.
 Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukesh Verma,adv.
 Mr.Yash Pal Dhingra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been served. No appearance for respondent No.1. Respondent No.2 appears through Mr. Y.P.Dhingra. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. It is submitted that the unserved respondent No.3 has filed another SLP through the counsel. Hence, the petitioner herein is directed to serve notice on respondent No.3 through the counsel who has filed petition on behalf of respondent No.3 and file proof within four weeks as a last chance.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.96

-2-

Mr.Y.P.Dhingra seeks two weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

List the matter on 25.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar